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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
441 W. 5"' Ave., Suite 500 • Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2340 • 907/278-8012 • fax 907/276-7178 

Meeting Notice of the 

Exxon Valdez Oil Spill 

Public Advisory Group 

The Public Advisory Group (PAG) will meet Thursday, June 20 at 8:30AM at the 
Trustee Council Office, 441 West 5th Avenue, Suite 500, Anchorage, Alaska. 

Public comment is at NOON. Call 907-278-8012 or 1-800-478-7745 to have your name 
added to the meet-me teleconference list to participate during the public comment period. 

Topics for discussion at the meeting are the FY 03 Draft Work Plan: Phase I, the 
National Research Council's report on GEM, and an update of the Draft Injured 
Resources and Services list. For more detailed agendas, please call 1-907-278-8012 or 1-
800-478-7745. 

Federal Trustees 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

State Trustees 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation 
Alaska Department of Law 



Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
441 W. 5" Ave., Suite 500 • Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2340 • 907/278-8012 • fax 907/276-7178 

DRAFT 

PURPOSE: 
I. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

AGENDA 

Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
Public Advisory Group 

Fifth floor conference room 
441 West 5th Avenue, Suite 500, Anchorage, Alaska 

Thursday, June 20, 2002- 8:30 AM- Public Advisory Group meeting 

FY 2003 Draft Work Plan: Phase I and Invitation: Phase II 
GEM: NRC Report 
Injured Resources and Services List 
Revised Trustee Council Operating Procedures and Policies 

DRAFT 

Thursday, June 20 

8:30AM 

8:45 

10:00 

10:15 

10:30 

11:45 

NOON 

Welcome/roll call 
Approval of February 21 Meeting Summary 
Executive Director's report 

GEM NRC Report 

FY 2003 Invitation: Phase II 

Revised Public Advisory Committee (PAC) 
Charter 

FY 2003 Draft Work Plan: Phase I 

Revised Trustee Council Operating Procedures 
and Policies: briefing on draft 

Public Comment 

1 of2 

Chuck Meacham, Chairman 
Doug Mutter, Federal Designated Officer 
Molly McCammon, Executive Director 

Molly McCammon and Phil Mundy 
and Brenda Norcross 

Molly McCammon, Phil Mundy 
and Brenda Norcross 

Molly McCammon 

Molly McCammon and Bob Spies 

Molly McCammon 

Federal Trustees 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

State Trustees 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation 
Alaska Department of Law 



12:15 PM 

1:15 

LUNCH ON YOUR OWN 

Injured Resources and Services List: summary 
of June 14 public hearing 

2:15 FuturePAG meetings: 
- next meeting 
- field trip destination and date (Aug I Sept) 

2:30 Adjourn 

2of2 

Molly McCammon and Bob Spies 



Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
441 W. 5"' Ave .• Suite 500 • Anchorage, Alaska 9950 1·2340 • 907 /278·80 12 • fax 907 /276· 7178 

TRUSTEE COUNCIL MEETING NOTICE 

f?j;v7 ~AGENDA MEETING NOTICE __ 

DATE: ft.il!!z_ TOTAL PAGES ¢ WITHCOVER 

A.C.E. Attn: Tabitha 258-4092 

KBBI Radio/ D. Webster 907-235-2357 

Larry Landry/ Landry & Associates 602-258-2685 

Marilyn Dahleheim 206-526-6615 

· Elizabeth J. Sampson 310-207-1628 

Brad Phillips 276-5315 

Joni Bryant/ Community Facilitator 907-224-587 4 

Virgina Aleck/ Community Facilitator 907-845-2217 

Gary Kompkoff/ Community Facilitator 907-325-2298 

Walter Meganack, Jr./ Community Facilitator 907-284-2222 

Nancy Yeaton/ Community Facilitator 

Federal Trustees 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

907-281-2252 

State Trustees 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation 
Alaska Department of Law 
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TRUSTEE COUNCIL MEETING NOTICE 

.\~ 
MEETING NOTICE. 

DATE:~ /?CZ' TOTAL PAGES ~ VVITHCOVER 

A.C:.E. Attn: Tabitha 

KBBI Radio/ O. VVG>bster 

Larry Landry/ Landry & :A.II;soclates•'·, 

Marilyn Dahlehelrn 

Eliz:abeth .J. Sampson 

Brad Phillips 

.Joni Bryant/ C:oTT'Irnunity Facilitator 

VirgJn.a. .Aleck/ Commun1'ty Facilit.ator 

Gary Kampkoff/ Community Facilitator 

258-4092 

907-235-2357 

' 602-258-2685 

206-526-66., 5 

3"10-207-"1628 

276-53"15 

907-2.24-5874 

VValter Meganack, .Jr./ Community Facilitator 

Nancy Yeaton/ Community Facllitator 

907-845-22"17 

907-32!15-2298 

907-284-22.2.2 

907-2.8"1-2252 

Federiill Tru.»tee~ 
U.S. O•panrn•nt c-r th• lnl•l"'lof 
V.& O.o~13r'1n""'l::lln't of .Agrlcul'lur• 

Stale Trusteea 
Al•:.oka D•partn'Mtr'lt or Fi:ah and Gorne 
Ala&ka O•p•Mrn•nt of E.nvlranrn•nt•l Conw•rv•tlon 

CONFIRMATION REPORT 
06-26-02 11:20A ID: 19072767178 NAME: EVOS TC 

TYPE TRANSMISSION 
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01 11:18A MANUAL 19073252298 4/ 4 091 OK 
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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
441 W. 5'" Ave., Suite 500 • Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2340 • 907/278-8012 • fax 907/276-7178 

TRUSTEE COUNCIL MEETING NOTICE 

[2Q;n¢AGENDA. ___ MEETING NOTICE __ _ 

TOTAL PAGES~ WITH COVER _...._ _ __.;__ 

Julie Bonney 

Scott Smiley 

Lacey Bums 

Lew Williams/ Ketchican Daily News 

Glenn Juday 

Richard Kompkoff 

Phil Blumstein 

Chuck Reft 

Dolly Reft 

Mimi Hogan 

Federal Trustees 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 

National~?ceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

907-486-3461 

907-486-1540 

907-486-5542 

907-225-1096 

907-474-6184 

907-573-5120 

297-2892 

273-1831 

907-486-2465 

562-4939 

State Trustees 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation 
Alaska Department o( Law · 



.. ,... 

06119/02 11:44 '0'907 276 7178 EV Restoration 

TX/RX NO. 

INCOMPLETE TXIRX 

TRANSACTION OK 

ERROR 

************************************ *** MULTI TRANSACTION REPORT *** 
************************************ 

7361 
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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
441 W. 5'" Ave., Suite 500 . • Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2340 • 907/278-8012 • fax 907/276-7178 

TRUSTEE COUNCIL MEETING NOTICE 

r2eu!~GENDA--t- MEETING NOTICE __ 

DATE: V/t<t TOTAL PAGES 1- WITH COVER 

Dr. Lora Johnson 

Kathy Kane 

Theresa Obermeyer 

Larsen Bay 

Terri Bozkaya 

Catherine Reft 

Mary Heag 
(call first)- if it concerns her area only 

Howard Otis 

Keith Komelis 

Walt Parker 

Federal Trustees 
U.S. Department or the Interior 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

563-2891 

267-2464 

278-9455 

907-84 7-2307 -

261-0456 

907-241-2208 

Hm# 907-398-1866 

907-456-7779-

907-283-3014 

333-5153 

State Trustees 
Alaska Department or Fish and Game 
Alaska Department or Environmental Conservation 
Alaska Department of Law 
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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
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TRUSTEE COUNCIL MEETING NOTICE 

r2t3JISt1t)AGENDA----t- MEETING NOTICE __ 

DATE: V/R TOTAL PAGEs___!/-_ WITH covER 

Dr. Lora Johnson 563-2891 

Kathy Kane 267-2464 

Theresa Obenneyer 278-9455 

Larsen Bay 907-847-2307-

Terri Bozkaya 261-0456 

Catherine Raft 907-241~2208 

Mary Heag Hm# 907-398-1866 
{..,.,11 ;;,..,.f\_ il it .-.1"\n,..,~,.·nc. ho.- ~ro.~ 1"11"11\/ 
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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
441 W. 5'" Ave., Suite 500 • Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2340 • 907/278-8012 • fax 907/276-7178 

Meeting Notice of the 

Exxon Valdez Oil Spill 

Public Advisory Group 

The Public Advisory Group (PAG) will meet Thursday, June 20 at 8:30AM at the 
Trustee Council Office, 441 West 5th Avenue, Suite 500, Anchorage, Alaska. 

Public comment is at 9:00AM. Cal1907-278-8012 or 1-800-478-7745 to have your 
name added to the meet-me teleconference list to participate during the public comment 
period. 

Topics for discussion at the meeting are the FY 03 Draft Work Plan: Phase I, the 
National Research Council's report on GEM, and an update of the Draft Injured 
Resources and Services list. For more detailed agendas, please cal11-907-278-8012 or 1-
800-478-7745. 

Federal Trustees 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

State Trustees 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation 
Alaska Department of Law 



Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
441 W. 5'" Ave., Suite 500 o Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2340 • 907/278-8012 o fax 907/276-7178 

DRAFT 

PURPOSE: 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

AGENDA 

Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
Public Advisory Group 

Fifth floor conference room 
441 West 5th Avenue, Suite 500, Anchorage, Alaska 

Thursday, June 20, 2002 8:30AM- Public Advisory Group meeting 

FY 2003 Draft Work Plan: Phase I and Invitation: Phase II 
GEM: NRC Report 
Injured Resources and Services List 
Revised Trustee Council Operating Procedures and Policies 

DRAFT 

Thursday, June 20 

8:30AM 

8:45 

9:00 

9:15 

10:30 

11:30 

12:00 PM 

1:00 

Welcome/roll call 
Approval of February 21 Meeting Summary 
Executive Director's report 

Revised Public Advisory Committee (PAC) 
Charter 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

FY 2003 Draft Work Plan: Phase I 

Injured Resources and Services List: summary 
of June 14 public hearing 

Revised Trustee Council Operating Procedures 
and Policies: briefing on draft 

LUNCH ON YOUR OWN 

GEM: NRC Report 

1 of2 

Chuck Meacham, Chairman 
Doug Mutter, Federal Designated Officer 
Molly McCammon, Executive Director 

Molly McCammon 

Molly McCammon and Bob Spies 

Molly McCammon and Bob Spies 

Molly McCammon 

Molly McCammon, Phil Mundy 

Federal Trustees 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

State Trustees 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation 
Alaska Department of Law 



2:00 FY 2003 Invitation: Phase II 

2:15 Future P AG meetings: 
- next meeting 
-field trip destination and date (Aug I Sept) 

2:30 Adjourn 

2 of2 

and Brenda Norcross 

Molly McCammon, Phil Mundy 
and Brenda Norcross 
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Brenda Hall 

From: Brenda Hall [Brenda_Hall@oilspill.state.ak.us] 

Sent: Thursday, June 06, 2002 10:31 AM 

To: Tim Richardson; Stacy Studebaker; Sandy Rabinowitch; Sandra Schubert; Roy Jones; Rick Rogers; 
R Brand; Phil Mundy; Peg Tileston; Paula Banks; Patty Brown-Schwalenberg; Natalie Phillips; Nancy 
Hillstrand; Nancy Bird; Monica Riedel; Molly McCammon; Mary McBurney; Mary Ann Bishop; Martha 
Vlasoff; Maria Lisowski; Lisa Adkins; Ken Adams; Kathy Frost; John French; Jim King; Jesse 
Owens; Jeff Short; Grant Baker; Glenn Elison; Gina Belt; Gil Krushwitz; Georgianna Lincoln; Frank 
Peterson; Elizabeth Manning; Elizabeth Hansen; Duncan Fields; Douglas L. Mutter; Debbie 
Hennigh; David Irons; Dan Ogg; Clarence Pautzke; Chuck Reft; Cherri Womac; Cheri Shaw; Bud 
Rice; Bill Wilson; Beverly Bradley; Barat LaPorte; Alex Swiderski; Pete Hagen; Bill Hauser; Carol 
Fries; Dede Bohn; Ken Holbrook; Tom Chapple; Tony DeGange; Torie Baker; Stan Senner; Senator 
Loren Leman; Representative John Harris; Pat Norman; Gerald Sanger; Gary Fandrei; Ed Zeine; 
Dave Cobb; Dan Hull; Chuck Meacham; Chris Blackburn; Chris Beck; Charles Totemoff; Brett 
Huber 

Subject: PAG meeting notice and agenda 

Meeting Notice of the 

Exxon Valdez Oil Spill 

Public Advisory Group 

The Public Advisory Group (P AG) will meet Thursday, June 20 at 8:30AM at the Trustee Council 

Office, 441 West 5th Avenue, Suite 500, Anchorage, Alaska. 

Public comment is at 9:00AM. Call 907-278-8012 or 1-800-478-7745 to have your name added to 
the meet-me teleconference list to participate during the public comment period. 

Topics for discussion at the meeting are the FY 03 Draft Work Plan: Phase I, the National Research 
Council's report on GEM, and an update of the Draft Injured Resources and Services list. For more 
detailed agendas, please call1-907-278-8012 or 1-800-478-7745. 

AGENDA 

Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
Public Advisory Group 
Fifth floor conference room 

441 West 5th Avenue, Suite 500, Anchorage, Alaska 

Thursday, June 20, 2002- 8:30AM- Public Advisory Group meeting 

6/6/2002 



DRAFT 
PURPOSE: 

FY 2003 Draft Work Plan: Phase I and Invitation: Phase II 
GEM: NRC Report 
Injured Resources and Services List 
Revised Trustee Council Operating Procedures and Policies 

Thursday, June 20 

8:30AM 
Welcome/roll call 
Chuck Meacham, Chairman 

Approval of February 21 Meeting Summary 
Doug Mutter, Federal Designated Officer 

Executive Director's report 
Molly McCammon, Executive Director 

8:45 
Revised Public Advisory Committee (PAC) 

Charter 
Molly McCammon 

9:00 
Public Comment 

9:15 
FY 2003 Draft Work Plan: Phase I 
Molly McCammon and Bob Spies 

10:30 
Injured Resources and Services List: summary of June 14 public hearing 
Molly McCammon and Bob Spies 

11:30 
Revised Trustee Council Operating Procedures and Policies: briefing on draft 
Molly McCammon 

12:00 PM Lunch on your own 

1:00 
GEM: NRC Report Molly McCammon, Phil Mundy and Brenda Norcross 

6/6/2002 

Page 2 of3 



.. 

2:00 
FY 2003 Invitation: Phase II 
Molly McCammon, Phil Mundy and Brenda Norcross 

2:15 
Future P AG meetings: 
- next meeting 
- field trip destination and date (Aug I Sept) 

2:30 
Adjourn 

Brenda Hall 
Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
441 W. 5th Ave., Suite 500 
Anchorage, AK 99501-2340 
(907) 278-8012 phone 
(907) 276-7178 fax 
1800-478-7745 (Within Alaska) 
1800-283-7745 (Outside Alaska) 

6/6/2002 

Page 3 of3 



441 W. 5"' Ave., Suite 500 • Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2340 • 907/278-8012 • fax 907/276-7178 

TRUSTEE COUNCIL MEETING NOTICE 

{Jfr:1 AGENDA-X-- MEETING NOTICE _t_ 
DATE:U/(/7 

Dr. Lora Johnson 563-2891 

Kathy Kane 267-2464 

Theresa Obermeyer 278-9455 cJLd 
Larsen Bay 

z91 c ~ uVl 
07-84 7 -222e 

Terri Bozkaya 261-0456 

~~ . S~u~rt~o# ~ -\-D bz, ~ ~7 847 2307 

Catherine Reft 907-241-2208 

Mary Heag Hm# 907-398-1866 
(call first)- if it concerns her area only 

Howard Otis 

Keith Kornelis 

Walt Parker 

Federal Trustees 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

907-456-7779 

907-283-3014 

333-5153 

State Trustees 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation 
Alaska Department of Law 
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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
441 W. 5'" Ave., Suite 500 • Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2340 • 907/278-8012 • fax 907/276-7178 

TRUSTEE COUNCIL MEETING NOTICE 

p~ AGENDA-+- MEETING NOTICE ---tf 
DATE: 1.1/lt TOTAL PAGES L WITH COVER 

Julie Bonney 

Scott Smiley 

Lacey Burns 

Lew Williams/ Ketchican Daily News 

Glenn Juday 

fJ U!IPkttlirn~ 
Phil Blumstein 

Chuck Reft 

Dolly Reft 

M I t1tl rh~~ 

Federal Trustees 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

907-486-3461 

907-486-1540 

907-486-5542 ~ 

907-225-1 096 

907-474-6184 

907-573-5120 

297-2892 

273-1831 

907-486-2465 

~2,. LJC, ?J'l 

State Trustees 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation 
Alaska Department of L.aw 
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Exxon Valcle:z Oil Spill Trustee Council 
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A . AGENDA._7y'-· ~-· _ - I MEETING NOTICE 

DATE: t:e/ee TOTAL PAGES 1/ VVITH COVER. 

.Julie Bonney 

Scott Smiley 

Lacey Burns 

Lew Williams/ Ket:chlcan Daily News 

Glenn ..Juday 

£t &VttZ+-d-~;:7~ 
Phil Blumstein 

Chuck R.eft 

Dolly Reft 

M 1 Vl1.- t rn '3·~ 

Fader•J TrusceeL'!:: 
U.S. Ceparunent of rne- ln1erior 
U.S. Departrn@of1f at Agrioulture 

907-486-3461 

907-466-1540 

907-486-5542...,. 

907-22~-1 096 

907-474--6184 

907-573-5120 

297-2892 

273-1831 

907-486-2465 

s~~J:e TrusteG• 
Ala:9kll Dapartrnent of Fi&h ~nd G~rne-
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CONFIRMATION REPORT 
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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 
441 W. 5" Ave., Suite 500 • Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2340 • 907/278-8012 • fax 907/276-7178 

TRUSTEE COUNCIL MEETING NOTICE 

p~ AGENDA_j___ MEETING NOTI~ 

Bill Choquette 27 4-9819 

A. C. E. Attn: Tabitha 258-4092 

KBBI Radio/ D. Webster 

Larry Landry/ Landry & Associates 

Marilyn Dahleheim 

Eliz, beth J. Sampson 

Brad Phillips 

Joni Bryant/ Community Facilitator 

Virgina Aleck/ Community Facilitator 

Gary Kompkoff/ Community Facilitator 

Walter Meganack, Jr./ Community Facilitator 

Nancy Yeaton/ Community Facilitator 

Federal Trustees 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
U.S. Department or A9ricu~ure 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

907-235-2357 

602-258-2685 

206-526-661 s-
310-207-1628,..-

276-5315 

907-224-587 4 

907-845-2217 

907-325-2298 

907-284-2222 

State Trustees 
Alaska Department or Fish and Game 
Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation 
Alaska Department of Law 
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